
From 

TAMILNADU POWER DISTRIBUTION CORPORATION LIMITED 
(Erstwhile TANGEDCO) 

Er. M.AMBIGA, B.E., 

To 

CHIEF ENGINEER/PERSONNEL. 

Letter No.042038/G.2/G.2(1) /2025-4, dated: 11.09.2025. 

The Chief Engineers Concerned, 

Sir, 

The Superintending Engineers Concerned. 

Administrative Branch, 
N.P.K.R.R. Maaligai, 

144, Anna Salai, 
Chennai-600 002. 

Sub: Establishment - Class II Service - Preparation of 
panel for promotion to the post of AEE/Civil from 
the post of CHD, AE/Civil and JE/Civil I Grade for 
the Crucial date 05.06.2025 - Suitability Report 
called for - Regarding. 

* ** 7* * 

05.06.2025. 

The Chief Engineers & Superintending Engineers concerned are hereby 
informed that, a panel is proposed to be prepared for filling up the existing and 
anticipated vacancies of Assistant Executive Engineer/Civil for the Crucial date 

2. A list of Chief Head Draughtsman, Assistant Engineers/Civil and Junior 
Engineers/Civil I Grade who are to be considered for promotion to the post of 
Assistant Executive Engineer/Civil is enclosed herewith as Annexure. 

3. The Chief Engineers/Superintending Engineers concerned are directed to 
furnish the suitability report of the individuals mentioned in Annexure in the enclosed 
Format - A [each 3 (three) copies] along with Service Particulars from the date of 
joining for Assistant Engineers/Civil and for Junior Engineers/Civil I Grade and 20 
years of service particulars for Chief Head Draughtsman in the enclosed Format -B 
feach 3 (three) copies] via post and also by email to popanel@tnebnet.org. 

4. If any of the individuals mentioned in the list are found working in your 
circle but marked to other circle, their reports shall also be furnished without fail. 

5. The above said Formats -A & B should be filled up using "Yes" or "No" or 
briefed as the case may be and should not be left blank or filled up using (^) 
hyphen symbol. 

..2.. 



ree (3) copies of Charge Memo./Final orders of DP, Court orders, FIR 
Tled (Departmental or Personal) against the individuals if any should also be 
furnished via post. 

I. In addition to the above particulars, the Performance Assessment Reports 
of the individuals mentioned in Annexure for the year up to March 2025 if not sent 
already/uploaded should also be furnished to this office immediately. 
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8. The Chief Engineers & Superintending Engineers concerned should note 
that from the date of issue of call for letter seeking suitability report to til the date of 
ISsue of panel, necessary updation if any to be made in the suitability report already 
furnished with regard to any individual should immediately be furnished to this office 
(G.2 Section). 

9. The Chief Engineers and Superintending Engineers concerned are 
requested to furnish the particulars on or before 30.09.2025 without fail. 

Encl: Annexure 
Formats - A & B 

Note: 

Yours faithfully, 

PERSONNEL OFFICER/PANEL-I 
for CHIEF ENGINEER/PERSONNEL 

The copies with regard to service particulars, D.P. should be sent in 
Triplicate. 

Copy to the APO/Services, Adm. Branch, Chennai -2. 
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No. 

1 

SI. 
No. 

1 

2 
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4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

11 

S. SYED IBRAHIM 

T. NITHYA 

14 

Letter No.042038/ G.2/G.2(1)/ 2025-4, dated: 11.09.2025 

D. PRABAKAR 

S. KASIVISWANATHAN 

K. MOSESRAJ 

P. DHANASEKARAN 

S. DEVADHAS 

10 M. SARAVANAN 

NAME 

K. SANTHOSHKUMAR 

C. VENKATESH 

|A. VIJAY JAYARAJ 

G. PRAKASH 

NAME 

LIST OF CHD, AE/CIVIL & JE/CIVIL I GRADE 

12 S. KUMARAGURUBARAN 

C. NATARAJAN 

13 M. THIRUNAVUKKARASU 

ANNEXURE 

DOB 

CHIEF HEAD DRAUGHTSMAN 

17.05.1968 VGTPS 

LIST OF ASSISTANT ENGINEER/CIVIL 

DOB 

26.12.1965 

22.04.1978 

01.04.1981 GCC/TRICHY 

29.05.1972 

NCTPS-I 

11.06.1979 GCC/TRICHY 

GCC/SALEM 

PERAMBALUR EDC 

10.05.1978 GENERATION CIRCLE/ERODE 

02.03.1977 MTPS-I 

10.07.1978 PERAMBALUR EDC 

15.04.1992 MTPS-II 

24.05.1983 

PRESENT CIRCLE 

24.12.1991 GCC/SALEM 

PRESENT CIRCLE 

12.11.1991 MTPS-I 

21.05.1977 

03.07.1981 NCTPS-II 

GCC/COIMBATORE 

SE/CIVILDRIP/MADURAI 



15 

16 

17 

20 

18 S. JAMINRAJ 

21 

19 N. PALANI VELAYUTHAM 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

B. RAJA 

32 

J. SARAVANAN 

33 

R. CHERAN 

|V. NAGARAJAN 

|K. MANIKANDAN 

|V, DHARANI DEVI 

R. SUGANYA 

S. MOHAMMED NAWAZ 

C. PERUMAL 

R. SIVANESWARAN 

G. PRITHIBA 

K. DINESH SELVAN 

T. SATHYA 

S. SHANKAR 

|K. NAVEEN PRAKASH 

B. ANTONY FANTIN 

S.B. THARAGANATH 

34 M. ANANDHI 

35 B. PRIYADHARSHINI 

36 R. SHRUTHI 

10.03.1983 TRICHY EDC/METRO 

08.05.1991 

26.09.1991 

05.06.1971 

25.03.1977 

10.06.1988 

06.02.1967 |TTPS 

17.05.1985 

05.11.1992 

05.05.1989 

24.03.1987 

13.03.1991 |GCC-I/CHENNAI 

07.12.1991 

MTPS-II 

03.09.1992 

PUDUKKOTTAI EDC 

29.10.1992 

CHENNAI EDC/WEST 

01.01.1993 

GCC/MADURAI 

21.12.1990 

|GCC/SALEM 

31.03.1993 BUILDING DIVISION/HQS 

03.01.1993 

17.05.1994 NCTPP-III 

CDC/SCHEMES 

30.06.1990 GCC/SALEM 

ETPS EXPANSION PROJECTS 

|GCC/MADURAI 

TTPS 

GCC/MADURAI 

06.08.1993 GOBI EDC 

SE/CIVILPCC/CHENNAI 

SE/HYDRO CHENNAI 

THANJAVUR EDC 

GCC/TRICHY 

CE/TRANSMISSION/PROJECT-II/ CHENNAI 



37 

38 

39 

41 

40 S.S.FAIZAL KHAN 

43 

44 

45 

42 R. RADHA RAMANAN 

46 

47 

48 

49 

M. ARUMUGAM 

S. SRIDHAR 

M. VISHNU 

53 

54 

V. MOHANA PRIYA 

55 

R. JAMUNA 

M. AARTHI 

C. KAVIARASU 

|A. KARUPPASAMY MUTHIAH 

M. RAJA 

50G. ABARNA 

V. SURIYA 

51 R.M.MURALIDARAN 

B. POORANI 

52 G. SATHIYA 

M. GUNASEKARAN 

N. THIYAGESHWARAN 

R. DINESH 

56 P. ABIRAMI 

57 P. SURENDAR RAJAN 

58 U. GOKUL 

25.02.1993 

03.06.1994 

09.09.1992 

15.02.1989 

30.08.1984 

10.06.1993 

25.09.1992 SE/CIVIL/PDC/CHENNAI/HQS 

31.05.1994 

20.10.1990 KARUR EDC 

VGTPS 

VELLORE EDC 

25.06.1993 

SE/CIVIL/HP ERODE 

03.06.1993 

|SE/CIVIL/PDC/CHENNAI/HÌS 

23.12.1992 CE/HYDRO 

22.06.1993 

11.04.1985 |GCC/TRICHY 

20.12.1993 

|GCC/MADURAI 

17.09.1991 GCC-I/CHENNAI 

10.08.1994 SIVAGANGA EDC 

GCC-I/CHENNAI 

08.06.1994 GCC/COIMBATORE 

29.12.1987 

SE/CIVILTHERMAL PROJECTS/ CHENNAI 

13.05.1993 

ENNORE SEZ/STPP 

SE/CIVIL/HP ERODE 

NCTPP-III 

05.06.1993 GEN. CIRCLE/TIRUNELVELI 

GENERATION CIRCLE/KADAMPARAI 

26.04.1993 ETPS EXPANSION PROJECTS 

GCC/MADURAI 

GCC/SALEM 



59 

60 

61 

62 

64 

65 

63 M. GOBI 

67 

68 

69 

70 

71 

66 S. YUVARAJ 

75 

S. CHRISTY NIKITA 

76 

S. SURESH KUMAR 

77 

S. YUVARAJ 

78 

J. GOMATHI 

79 

80 

V. BHARATHY PRIYA 

P. GANESAN 

72 S. ARULMURUGAN 

N.T. BALAJI 

73 S. NIVAS 

C. PARTHIBAN 

74 |A. PRABAKARAN 

S. THIRUMALAIKUMAR 

V. CHITRA 

P. KARTHÊCK 

P. MOHANRAJ 

|M. MURALI 

R. KARANTHAMALAI 

T.A. RAVIKUMAR 

R. ANBU 

P. SANKARANARAYANAN 

06.09.1993 

19.08.1992 GCC/COIMBATORE 

05.02.1994 GCC/MADURAI 

09.08.1992 GCC/TRICHY 

03.06.1992 GCC/SALEM 

27.11.1992 

09.11.1991 

01.04.1982 METTUR EDC 

GEN. CIRCLE/TIRUNELVELI 

02.06.1990 

21.05.1992 GCC-II/CHENNAI 

07.05.1994 

11.04.1993 

BUILDING DIVISION/HÌS 

05.06.1973 TTPS 

GCC-I/CHENNAI 

03.05.1987 

GCC-I/CHENNAI 

15.05.1975 GCC/TRICHY 

10.04.1976 

VIRUDHUNAGAR EDC 

16.05.1992 GCC-II/CHENNAI 

07.06.1993 

GCC/TRICHY 

02.02.1990 GCC-I/CHENNAI 

12.10.1979 GEN. CIRCLE/ERODE 

06.02.1986 DINDIGUL EDC 

GCC-I/CHENNAI 

GCC/COIMBATORE 

GCC/SALEM 

29.11.1972 TIRUNELVELI EDC 



81 

82 

83 

84 R. VINOTH 

87 

85S. DINESHBABU 

88 

86 N. JASMINE NISHA 

89 

90 

91 

E. EMMANUEL 

92 

|T. SRIDHARAN 

93 

R. NANDAN 

B. RAJESH BABU 

S. PRASANTH 

99 

T. DHIVYAA 

N. AMSA RANI 

C.R. AMIRTHARAJ 

A. SURESH 

K. KOBI NIVETA 

94 K. SAKTHIVEL 

95 M.P.PRASHANTH 

96 B. PADMASHRI 

97 P. SINDHUJA 

98 S. POORNIMA 

G. VINODINI 

100 S. RADHAVASAN 

101 C. VIGNESHWARAN 

102 M. SANTHOSH KUMAR 

20.09.1994 

12.12.1990 MTPS-II 

28.10.1992 

26.07.1994 

04.05.1996 

03.03.1994 

06.04.1993 

02.06.1996 MADURAI EDC 

07.02.1996 

14.07.1992 

21.04.1995 

28.01.1994 TRICHY EDC/METRO 

11.07.1992 

TUTICORIN EDC 

27.08.1993 

05.02.1995 

CHENNAI EDC/CENTRAL 

22.07.1995 

CHENNAI EDC/NORTH 

08.04.1992 

GCC/MADURAI 

NCTPS-III 

27.07.1994 KANYAKUMARI EDC 

11.07.1993 

SALEM EDC 

10.07.1992 CDC/TANGEDCO 

CHENGALPET EDC 

THIRUVARUR EDC 

GCC/SALEM 

SE/C/KSPHEP/EMERALD 

GCC-II/CHENNAI 

GEN. CIRCLE/KUNDAH 

ERODE EDC 

SE/C/KSPHEP/EMERALD 

04.01.1994 KALLAKURICHI EDC 

26.06.1995 SIVAGANGA EDC 

MTPS-I 



103 S. GOVINDARAJ 

104 S. KARTHIC 

105 M. SATHISHKUMAR 

106 R. TINKORAJ 

107 A. VIMAL NATHAN 

01.03.1996 TIRUPPUR EDC 

15.08.1995 NCTPP-III 

27.12.1995 KGTPS 

04.04.1993 

15.04.1995 

BUILDING DIVISION/HÌS 

MADURAI EDC 

PERSONNEL OFFICER/PANEL-I 
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3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

10 

11 

M. KUMAR 

B. EBENCE ARUL 

P. KAVITHA 

S. LENIN 

Letter No.042038/G.2/G.2(1)/ 2025-4, dated: 11.09.2025 

M.S.JEEVARATHINAM 

C. VENKATESH 

S. RAVICHANDRAN 

S. NACHIAR 

C. RAJALAKSHMI 

ANNEXURE 

LIST OF JUNIOR ENGINEERS/CIVIL-I GRADE 

K. VAITHIYANATHAN 

M. RAMESHKUMAR 

13.04.1972 

21.03.1974 

05.04.1974 

07.07.1971 

15.03.1970 

24.02.1981 GCC/MADURAI 

26.07.1970 

18.04.1966 

27.07.1973 

15.06.1972 

GCC/SALEM 

12.12.1968 

TRICHY EDC/METRO 

GCC/COIMBATORE 

GCC-I/CHENNAI 

NCTPP-III 

CE/TRANSMISSION PROJECTS-I/ 

TANTRANSCO/CHENNAI 

TIRUNELVELI EDC 

ERODE EDC 

PUDUKKOTTAI EDC 

MADURAI EDC/METRO 

PERSONNEL OFFICER/PANEL-I 


