

TAMILNADU POWER DISTRIBUTION CORPORATION LIMITED
(Erstwhile TANGEDCO)

Administrative Branch,
N.P.K.R.R. Maaligai,
144, Anna Salai,
Chennai-600 002.

Letter No.042038/G.2/G.2(1)/2025-4, dated: 11.09.2025.

From

Er. M.AMBIGA, B.E.,
CHIEF ENGINEER/PERSONNEL.

To

The Chief Engineers Concerned,
The Superintending Engineers Concerned.

Sir,

Sub : Establishment – Class II Service - Preparation of
panel for promotion to the post of AEE/Civil from
the post of CHD, AE/Civil and JE/Civil I Grade for
the Crucial date 05.06.2025 – Suitability Report
called for – Regarding.

* * * * *

The Chief Engineers & Superintending Engineers concerned are hereby informed that, a panel is proposed to be prepared for filling up the existing and anticipated vacancies of Assistant Executive Engineer/Civil for the Crucial date **05.06.2025.**

2. A list of Chief Head Draughtsman, Assistant Engineers/Civil and Junior Engineers/Civil I Grade who are to be considered for promotion to the post of Assistant Executive Engineer/Civil is enclosed herewith as **Annexure.**

3. The Chief Engineers/Superintending Engineers concerned are directed to furnish the suitability report of the individuals mentioned in Annexure in the enclosed Format – A [each 3 (three) copies] along with Service Particulars from the date of joining for Assistant Engineers/Civil and for Junior Engineers/Civil I Grade and 20 years of service particulars for Chief Head Draughtsman in the enclosed Format – B [each 3 (three) copies] via post and also by email to popanel@tnebnet.org.

4. If any of the individuals mentioned in the list are found working in your circle but marked to other circle, their reports shall also be furnished without fail.

5. The above said Formats – A & B should be filled up using "Yes" or "No" or briefed as the case may be and should not be left blank or filled up using ("–") hyphen symbol.

..2..

: 2 :

6. Three (3) copies of Charge Memo./Final orders of DP, Court orders, FIR filed (Departmental or Personal) against the individuals if any should also be furnished via post.

7. In addition to the above particulars, the Performance Assessment Reports of the individuals mentioned in Annexure for the year up to March 2025 if not sent already/uploaded should also be furnished to this office immediately.

8. The Chief Engineers & Superintending Engineers concerned should note that from the date of issue of call for letter seeking suitability report to till the date of issue of panel, necessary updation if any to be made in the suitability report already furnished with regard to any individual should immediately be furnished to this office (G.2 Section).

9. The Chief Engineers and Superintending Engineers concerned are requested to furnish the particulars on or before **30.09.2025** without fail.

Encl: Annexure
Formats – A & B

Yours faithfully,



PERSONNEL OFFICER/PANEL-I
for CHIEF ENGINEER/PERSONNEL

Note:-

The copies with regard to service particulars, D.P. should be sent in Triplicate.

Copy to the APO/Services, Adm. Branch, Chennai -2.

ANNEXURE

Letter No.042038/G.2/G.2(1)/2025-4, dated: 11.09.2025

LIST OF CHD, AE/CIVIL & JE/CIVIL I GRADE

Sl. No.	NAME	DOB	PRESENT CIRCLE
<u>CHIEF HEAD DRAUGHTSMAN</u>			
1	S. SYED IBRAHIM	17.05.1968	VGTPS

LIST OF ASSISTANT ENGINEER/CIVIL

Sl. No.	NAME	DOB	PRESENT CIRCLE
1	S. KASIVISWANATHAN	26.12.1965	NCTPS-I
2	T. NITHYA	01.04.1981	GCC/TRICHY
3	D. PRABAKAR	11.06.1979	GCC/TRICHY
4	P. DHANASEKARAN	22.04.1978	PERAMBALUR EDC
5	K. MOSESRAJ	29.05.1972	GCC/SALEM
6	S. DEVADHAS	10.05.1978	GENERATION CIRCLE/ERODE
7	K. SANTHOSHKUMAR	10.07.1978	PERAMBALUR EDC
8	A. VIJAY JAYARAJ	02.03.1977	MTPS-I
9	C. VENKATESH	15.04.1992	MTPS-II
10	M. SARAVANAN	24.12.1991	GCC/SALEM
11	G. PRAKASH	12.11.1991	MTPS-I
12	S. KUMARAGURUBARAN	24.05.1983	GCC/COIMBATORE
13	M. THIRUNAVUKKARASU	03.07.1981	NCTPS-II
14	C. NATARAJAN	21.05.1977	SE/CIVIL/DRIP/MADURAI

15	B. RAJA	10.03.1983	TRICHY EDC/METRO
16	J. SARAVANAN	08.05.1991	MTPS-II
17	R. CHERAN	26.09.1991	PUDUKKOTTAI EDC
18	S. JAMINRAJ	05.06.1971	CHENNAI EDC/WEST
19	N. PALANI VELAYUTHAM	06.02.1967	TTPS
20	V. NAGARAJAN	25.03.1977	GCC/MADURAI
21	K. MANIKANDAN	10.06.1988	GCC/SALEM
22	V. DHARANI DEVI	13.03.1991	GCC-I/CHENNAI
23	R. SUGANYA	17.05.1985	CDC/SCHEMES
24	S. MOHAMMED NAWAZ	05.11.1992	ETPS EXPANSION PROJECTS
25	C. PERUMAL	05.05.1989	GCC/MADURAI
26	R. SIVANESWARAN	24.03.1987	TTPS
27	G. PRITHIBA	31.03.1993	BUILDING DIVISION/HQS
28	K. DINESH SELVAN	17.05.1994	NCTPP-III
29	T. SATHYA	30.06.1990	GCC/SALEM
30	S. SHANKAR	07.12.1991	GCC/MADURAI
31	K. NAVEEN PRAKASH	03.09.1992	SE/CIVIL/PCC/CHENNAI
32	B. ANTONY FANTIN	29.10.1992	SE/HYDRO CHENNAI
33	S.B. THARAGANATH	06.08.1993	GOBI EDC
34	M. ANANDHI	01.01.1993	THANJAVUR EDC
35	B. PRIYADHARSHINI	21.12.1990	GCC/TRICHY
36	R. SHRUTHI	03.01.1993	CE/TRANSMISSION/PROJECT-II/ CHENNAI

37	M. ARUMUGAM	25.02.1993	VGTPS
38	S. SRIDHAR	03.06.1994	VELLORE EDC
39	M. VISHNU	09.09.1992	SE/CIVIL/HP ERODE
40	S.S.FAIZAL KHAN	15.02.1989	SE/CIVIL/PDC/CHENNAI/HQS
41	V. MOHANA PRIYA	25.09.1992	SE/CIVIL/PDC/CHENNAI/HQS
42	R. RADHA RAMANAN	30.08.1984	GCC/MADURAI
43	R. JAMUNA	20.10.1990	KARUR EDC
44	M. AARTHI	10.06.1993	GCC-I/CHENNAI
45	C. KAVIARASU	31.05.1994	SE/CIVIL/THERMAL PROJECTS/ CHENNAI
46	A. KARUPPASAMY MUTHIAH	23.12.1992	CE/HYDRO
47	M. RAJA	11.04.1985	GCC/TRICHY
48	V. SURIYA	17.09.1991	GCC-I/CHENNAI
49	B. POORANI	10.08.1994	SIVAGANGA EDC
50	G. ABARNA	08.06.1994	GCC/COIMBATORE
51	R.M.MURALIDARAN	25.06.1993	ENNORE SEZ/STPP
52	G. SATHIYA	03.06.1993	SE/CIVIL/HP ERODE
53	M. GUNASEKARAN	22.06.1993	NCTPP-III
54	N. THIYAGESHWARAN	20.12.1993	GENERATION CIRCLE/KADAMPARAI
55	R. DINESH	05.06.1993	GEN. CIRCLE/TIRUNELVELI
56	P. ABIRAMI	26.04.1993	ETPS EXPANSION PROJECTS
57	P. SURENDAR RAJAN	29.12.1987	GCC/MADURAI
58	U. GOKUL	13.05.1993	GCC/SALEM

59	S. CHRISTY NIKITA	06.09.1993	GEN. CIRCLE/TIRUNELVELI
60	S. SURESH KUMAR	19.08.1992	GCC/COIMBATORE
61	S. YUVARAJ	05.02.1994	GCC/MADURAI
62	J. GOMATHI	09.08.1992	GCC/TRICHY
63	M. GOBI	03.06.1992	GCC/SALEM
64	V. BHARATHY PRIYA	27.11.1992	BUILDING DIVISION/HQS
65	P. GANESAN	01.04.1982	METTUR EDC
66	S. YUVARAJ	09.11.1991	GCC-I/CHENNAI
67	N.T. BALAJI	21.05.1992	GCC-II/CHENNAI
68	C. PARTHIBAN	02.06.1990	GCC-I/CHENNAI
69	S. THIRUMALAIKUMAR	05.06.1973	TTPS
70	V. CHITRA	07.05.1994	VIRUDHUNAGAR EDC
71	P. KARTHICK	11.04.1993	GCC/TRICHY
72	S. ARULMURUGAN	15.05.1975	GCC/TRICHY
73	S. NIVAS	16.05.1992	GCC-II/CHENNAI
74	A. PRABAKARAN	02.02.1990	GCC-I/CHENNAI
75	P. MOHANRAJ	12.10.1979	GEN. CIRCLE/ERODE
76	M. MURALI	03.05.1987	GCC-I/CHENNAI
77	R. KARANTHAMALAI	06.02.1986	DINDIGUL EDC
78	T.A. RAVIKUMAR	10.04.1976	GCC/COIMBATORE
79	R. ANBU	07.06.1993	GCC/SALEM
80	P. SANKARANARAYANAN	29.11.1972	TIRUNELVELI EDC

81	E. EMMANUEL	20.09.1994	TUTICORIN EDC
82	T. SRIDHARAN	12.12.1990	MTPS-II
83	R. NANDAN	28.10.1992	CHENNAI EDC/CENTRAL
84	R. VINOTH	26.07.1994	CHENNAI EDC/NORTH
85	S. DINESHBABU	04.05.1996	GCC/MADURAI
86	N. JASMINE NISHA	02.06.1996	MADURAI EDC
87	B. RAJESH BABU	03.03.1994	NCTPS-III
88	S. PRASANTH	06.04.1993	SALEM EDC
89	T. DHIVYAA	28.01.1994	TRICHY EDC/METRO
90	N. AMSA RANI	07.02.1996	CHENGALPET EDC
91	C.R. AMIRTHARAJ	14.07.1992	THIRUVARUR EDC
92	A. SURESH	21.04.1995	GCC/SALEM
93	K. KOBI NIVETA	27.07.1994	KANYAKUMARI EDC
94	K. SAKTHIVEL	10.07.1992	CDC/TANGEDCO
95	M.P.PRASHANTH	11.07.1992	SE/C/KSPHEP/EMERALD
96	B. PADMASHRI	27.08.1993	GCC-II/CHENNAI
97	P. SINDHUJA	05.02.1995	GEN. CIRCLE/KUNDAH
98	S. POORNIMA	22.07.1995	ERODE EDC
99	G. VINODINI	08.04.1992	SE/C/KSPHEP/EMERALD
100	S. RADHAVASAN	04.01.1994	KALLAKURICHI EDC
101	C. VIGNESHWARAN	26.06.1995	SIVAGANGA EDC
102	M. SANTHOSH KUMAR	11.07.1993	MTPS-I

103	S. GOVINDARAJ	01.03.1996	TIRUPPUR EDC
104	S. KARTHIC	15.08.1995	NCTPP-III
105	M. SATHISHKUMAR	27.12.1995	KGTPS
106	R. TINKORAJ	04.04.1993	BUILDING DIVISION/HQS
107	A. VIMAL NATHAN	15.04.1995	MADURAI EDC

A. Vimal Nathan

PERSONNEL OFFICER/PANEL-I

ANNEXURE

Letter No.042038/G.2/G.2(1)/2025-4, dated: 11.09.2025

LIST OF JUNIOR ENGINEERS/CIVIL-I GRADE

1	M. KUMAR	13.04.1972	GCC/SALEM
2	B. EBENCE ARUL	21.03.1974	TRICHY EDC/METRO
3	P. KAVITHA	05.04.1974	GCC/COIMBATORE
4	S. LENIN	24.02.1981	GCC/MADURAI
5	M.S.JEEVARATHINAM	07.07.1971	GCC-I/CHENNAI
6	C. VENKATESH	15.03.1970	NCTPP-III
7	S. RAVICHANDRAN	26.07.1970	CE/TRANSMISSION PROJECTS-I/ TANTRANSCO/CHENNAI
8	S. NACHIAR	18.04.1966	TIRUNELVELI EDC
9	C. RAJALAKSHMI	27.07.1973	ERODE EDC
10	K. VAITHIYANATHAN	15.06.1972	PUDUKKOTTAI EDC
11	M. RAMESHKUMAR	12.12.1968	MADURAI EDC/METRO

A. Suresh

PERSONNEL OFFICER/PANEL-I